Election: 2013 Consolidated Election
Jurisdiction: DeKalb County, IL

Date: 2013-04-09 00:00:00

Registered Voters: 58550

Ballots Cast: 13043

Voter Turnout: 22%

Active Precincts: 90

Precinct: PIERCE 01(Voter Turnout: 27% - Total Registered Voters: 333)

Contest: TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR PIERCE TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Lawrence J. Asselborn 85 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP CLERK PIERCE TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Patricia L. Wielert 83 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER PIERCE TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Greg Friedlund 82 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE PIERCE TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Daniel Klein 75 26.6
Robert M. Coyle 69 24.47
Robert Strand 69 24.47
Dan Carson Il 69 24.47

Contest: MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR AFTON/PIERCE MULTI-TWP ASSESSOR

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Jay W. Walker 78 100

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION KANELAND C.U.S.D. 302
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Candidate Name

Pedro Rivas

Cheryl Krauspe

WRITE-IN

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION INDIAN CREEK C.U.S.D.

Candidate Name
Cheryl Palombo

Paul Delisio
Kelsy Hart

Peter E. Senkowski

James Hicks

Vaughn Boehne

Total Votes

11
11
0

Total Votes
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Vote %
50

50

0

Vote %
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Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION DEKALB C.U.S.D. 428

Candidate Name
Vickie A. Hernan-Faivre
Victoria Newport
George "Joe" Mitchell

Mary Hess

Marilyn D. Parker

Total Votes
20

17

12

11

2

Vote %
32.26
27.42
19.35
17.74
3.23

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION HINCKLEY-BIG ROCK

Candidate Name

Thomas Mullis

Debra A. Winkle
Melissa Oeters

Total Votes
43
38
35

Vote %
37.07
32.76
30.17

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST WAUBONSEE

Candidate Name
L. Michael Konen

Richard Bodie

Richard "Shorty" Dickson
Emmett Bonfield
Isaac Count De Money Wilson

Total Votes
27
21
21

15

2

Vote %
31.4
24.42
24.42
17.44
2.33
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Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST KISHWAUKEE

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Kathleen M. Spears 14 40
Kathleen "Kathy" Watkins 12 34.29
Ferald Bryan 9 25.71

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL DEKALB COUNTY Race 320

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
WRITE-IN 2 100
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL DEKALB COUNTY Race 321

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
WRITE-IN 0 0
NO CANDIDATE FILED 0 0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL KANE COUNTY

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Chad N. Koppie 11 39.29
Kevin Williams 9 32.14
Mary M.M. Shepro 8 28.57

Contest: PIERCE TOWNSHIP ELECTRIC AGGREGATION

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
YES 61 70.93
NO 25 29.07
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