Election: 2013 Consolidated Election

Jurisdiction: DeKalb County, IL Date: 2013-04-09 00:00:00 Registered Voters: 58550 Ballots Cast: 13043

Voter Turnout: 22% Active Precincts: 90

Precinct: PIERCE 01(Voter Turnout: 27% - Total Registered Voters: 333)

Contest: TOWNSHIP SUPERVISOR PIERCE TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % Lawrence J. Asselborn 85 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP CLERK PIERCE TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % Patricia L. Wielert 83 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER PIERCE TOWNSHIP

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote % Greg Friedlund 82 100

Contest: TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE PIERCE TOWNSHIP

Candidate NameTotal VotesVote %Daniel Klein7526.6Robert M. Coyle6924.47Robert Strand6924.47Dan Carson II6924.47

Contest: MULTI-TOWNSHIP ASSESSOR AFTON/PIERCE MULTI-TWP ASSESSOR

Candidate Name Total Votes Vote %
Jay W. Walker 78 100

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION KANELAND C.U.S.D. 302

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Pedro Rivas	11	50
Cheryl Krauspe	11	50
WRITE-IN	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION INDIAN CREEK C.U.S.D.

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Vaughn Boehne	0	0
Cheryl Palombo	0	0
Paul Delisio	0	0
Kelsy Hart	0	0
Peter E. Senkowski	0	0
James Hicks	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION DEKALB C.U.S.D. 428

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Vickie A. Hernan-Faivre	20	32.26
Victoria Newport	17	27.42
George "Joe" Mitchell	12	19.35
Mary Hess	11	17.74
Marilyn D. Parker	2	3.23

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION HINCKLEY-BIG ROCK

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Thomas Mullis	43	37.07
Debra A. Winkle	38	32.76
Melissa Oeters	35	30.17

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST WAUBONSEE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
L. Michael Konen	27	31.4
Richard Bodie	21	24.42
Richard "Shorty" Dickson	21	24.42
Emmett Bonfield	15	17.44
Isaac Count De Money Wilson	2	2.33

Contest: TRUSTEES OF THE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DIST KISHWAUKEE

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Kathleen M. Spears	14	40
Kathleen "Kathy" Watkins	12	34.29
Ferald Bryan	9	25.71

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL DEKALB COUNTY Race 320

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
WRITE-IN	2	100
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL DEKALB COUNTY Race 321

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
WRITE-IN	0	0
NO CANDIDATE FILED	0	0

Contest: MEMBERS OF THE REGIONAL BOARD OF SCHOOL KANE COUNTY

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
Chad N. Koppie	11	39.29
Kevin Williams	9	32.14
Mary M.M. Shepro	8	28.57

Contest: PIERCE TOWNSHIP ELECTRIC AGGREGATION

Candidate Name	Total Votes	Vote %
YES	61	70.93
NO	25	29.07